	•		<b>DOC</b> # 07/16/2013 0	<b>827132</b> 4:03PM Deputy: AR
<b>APN#</b> : 142	20-07-112-013		OFFIC Requ eTRCo, LLC	IAL RECORD ested By:
Recording R	Requested By:		Doug	las County - NV llison - Recorder
	e Company, Inc.		Page: 1 of	
*	059575-ARW		BK-713 PG-37	01 RPTT: 655.20
When Recor	ded Mail To:			
Reno Project Management, LLC				\ \
6770 South McCarran Blvd.				\ \
#202	700			\ \
Reno, NV 89509				
	atements to: (dec	eds only)		
SAME AS AB	OVE			
			(space above for Recorder	's use only)
		/ /	) ]	
		/ /	\ / /	
			cument, including any exh	
submitted fo	r recording does n		curity number of any person	on or persons.
		(Per NRS 239B.0	30)	
		161 CM	00/2	
Signature	1-101			
	Annette Mc	Clean	Escrow Assistant	
			\	
	THIS DOCUM	ENTIS BECABREA VE	AN ACCOMODATION ON	. •
	and without lia	bility for the considerati	on therefor, or as to the val	LT Salta
	or sufficiency	of said instrument, or fo	er the effect of such recor	ein(
	on the title of th	e property involved:		
	1 1		/	
Trustee's Deed Upon Sale				
Trustee's Deed Opon Safe				
	100			

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

PG-3702 827132 Page: 2 of 3 07/16/2013

## **RECORDING REQUESTED BY:**

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RENO PROJECT MANAGEMENT, LLC 6770 SOUTH MCCARRAN BLVD #202 **RENO NV 89509** 

FORWARD TAX STATEMENTS TO:

RENO PROJECT MANAGEMENT, LLC 6770 SOUTH MCCARRAN BLVD #202 **RENO NV 89509** 

NDSC File No. :

11-42223-WF-NV

Loan No.

0150463529

Title Order No. :

110600227-NV-GTO

APN: 1420-07-112-013

## TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE

Transfer Tax: \$ 655.20

The Grantee herein **WAS** not the Beneficiary

The amount of the unpaid debt was \$290,290.85

The amount paid by the Grantee was \$167,950.00.

The property is in the city of CARSON CITY, County of DOUGLAS, State of NV.

National Default Servicing Corporation, an Arizona Corporation, as the duly appointed Trustee (or successor Trustee or Substituted Trustee), under a Deed of Trust referred to below, and herein called "Trustee", does hereby grant without any covenant or warranty to:

RENO PROJECT MANAGEMENT, LLC

herein called Grantee, the following described real property situated in DOUGLAS County:

Lot K13, in Block K, as shown on the map of VALLEY VISTA ESTATES, PHASE 2, Map# 1007-3, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on August 29, 1997, in Book 897, Page 6072, as Document No 420670

This conveyance is made pursuant to the powers conferred upon Trustee by said Deed of Trust executed by MARK A. WATTERS AND SALLY CHAPMAN WATTERS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS, as Trustor, recorded on 02/07/2006 as Instrument No. 0667456 BK 0206 PG 2230 (or Book, Page) of the Official Records of DOUGLAS County, NV.

All requirements of law regarding the recording and mailing of copies of the Notice of Default and Election to Sell, the recording, mailing, posting, and publication of the Notice of Trustee's Sale have been complied with.

NDSC File Number: 11-42223-WF-NV

Trustee's Deed Upon Sale

Page 2

BK 713 PG-3703 827132 Page: 3 of 3 07/16/2013

Trustee, in compliance with said Notice of Trustee's Sale and in exercise of its powers under said Deed of Trust sold said real property at public auction on 06/19/13 Grantee, being the highest bidder at said sale became the purchaser of said property for the amount bid, which amount was \$167,950.00.

Dated: 07/02/13 Corporation

National Default Servicing Corporation, an Arizona

Teresa Mouldenhauer, Trustee Sales Officer

State of <u>ARIZONA</u> County of <u>MARICOPA</u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Judy Quick
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Commission Expires
April 20, 2017